
MATCH 532 —— MUSTIN TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, LR target, 20 shots

VICE ADMIRAL MUSTIN TROPHY PLAQUE, A
SILVER TONE MUSTIN MEDALLION and Berger Gift
Certificate $50

5152Match Winner SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG
FT BENNING, GA   -  USA  

HM 199  -  10
Shootoff 100  -  9

Special Award Winners

High Service Rifle
Using Metallic Sights

LEWIS, DWAYNE  
Greenville, SC   -  USA  

2009 A BRONZE MUSTIN MEDALLIONHM 166

High Palma Rifle PV2  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG
MESA, AZ   -  USA  

5148 A BRONZE MUSTIN MEDALLIONMU 199  -  8

High Any Rifle SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG
FT BENNING, GA   -  USA  

5152 See Match WinnerHM 199  -  10

High Senior CRAWFORD, NORMAN F
FAYETTEVILLE, NC   -  USA  

5060 NRA PLAQUEHM 199  -  11

High Grand Senior RHYNARD, JON  
HAUGHTON, LA   -  USA  

5025 NRA PLAQUEHM 196  -  4

High Junior Insufficiant entries to give award.  2 Entries are required.
1 were Eligible.

High Woman Insufficiant entries to give award.  5 Entries are required.
4 were Eligible.

Award Winners

  HIGH MASTER  -  Award Winners

1st 5200 -  COLYER, THOMAS  200  -  10 Commemorative CoinHM

  MASTER  -  Award Winners

1st 5148 -  PV2  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG 199  -  8 Commemorative CoinMU

  MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT  -  Award Winner s

1st 5210 -  SGM  MAUER, JAMES J, USA RES 189  -  3 Commemorative CoinEX

Final Results Bulletin Total Entries - 702019 National Matches 

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 45 - Entries
1. 5200 -  COLYER, THOMAS  200  -  10HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

2. 5002 -  LITTLE, JACK  200  -  8HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

3. 5161 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE  199  -  14HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W

4. 5060 -  CRAWFORD, NORMAN F199  -  11HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S, VET

5. 5114 -  TUBB, DAVID  199  -  11HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

6. 5037 -  MILANOVIC, OLIVER  199  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

7. 5152 -  SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG199  -  10HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)W

8. 5157 -  SPC  HANRAHAN, JOSH G, USA   N/G199  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

9. 5009 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R199  -  9HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

10. 5069 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  199  -  9HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

11. 5014 -  UPDIKE, JOHN199  -  5HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

12. 5012 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C198  -  12HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

13. 2020 -  GILL, ROBERT  198  -  12HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

14. 5127 -  ILIFF, JERRY L198  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

15. 5046 -  BROCK, AUBREY  198  -  7HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

16. 5224 -  KUBIC, MATT  198  -  6HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

17. 5141 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B198  -  4HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

18. 5129 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M197  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

19. 5011 -  SOLLARS, LARRY  197  -  8HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

20. 5076 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  197  -  8HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)W

21. 5073 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  197  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

22. 5225 -  CWO  MCDONOUGH, JERRY  , USMC REG197  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 532 —— MUSTIN TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, LR target, 20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)1. 5200 -  COLYER, THOMAS  200  -  10HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)2. 5002 -  LITTLE, JACK  200  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W3. 5161 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE  199  -  14HM

Competitor Ranking by Class ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER 45 - Entries
23. 5030 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C197  -  6HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

24. 5163 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   N/G197  -  4HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

25. 5178 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  197  -  4HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

26. 5039 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R196  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

27. 5204 -  DEL COTTO, MARK  196  -  9HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

28. 5175 -  CLAYPOOL, HARRY  196  -  7HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

29. 5055 -  LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J196  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

30. 5092 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A196  -  5HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

31. 5025 -  RHYNARD, JON  196  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

32. 5003 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A195  -  11HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

33. 5160 -  GUERCIO, T A195  -  7HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S, VET

34. 5035 -  JAMISON, MICHAEL R195  -  5HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS, VET

35. 5168 -  PIKE, RANDY  194  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S, VET

36. 5028 -  EASON, DON R194  -  5HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

37. 5088 -  COBB, JAMES J193  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)VET

38. 5029 -  HAYES, RANDY  193  -  6HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

39. 5128 -  HUSKINS, D E193  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

40. 5194 -  SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES192  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

41. 5094 -  SPARKS, LARRY  191  -  6HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

42. 5159 -  ROBERTS, YVONNE R191  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W, VET

43. 5111 -  BERTELSMAN, FRED  181  -  2HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

44. 5083 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  175  -  2HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS, VET

45. 2009 -  LEWIS, DWAYNE  166HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)VET

  MASTER 16 - Entries
1. 5148 -  PV2  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG199  -  8MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

2. 5203 -  SPC  HENDERSON, SAMUEL J, USA RES197  -  4MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

3. 5024 -  MCNASH, DOUGLAS  195  -  4MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

4. 5199 -  SSG  MORRIS, SEAN D, USA RES194  -  6MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

5. 5195 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J193  -  5MA Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S

6. 5179 -  RORTVEDT, STEVEN  191  -  3MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

7. 5216 -  SFC  ANDERSON, MATTHEW C, USA RES190  -  9MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

8. 5164 -  DOLL, KENNETH R190  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

9. 5202 -  SSG  GOAD, ROBERT M, USA   N/G189  -  6MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

10. 5208 -  SGT  ROHER, DAVIS F, USA N/G188  -  4MA Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

11. 2002 -  MCWHIRTER, CAMERON  186  -  4MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

12. 5184 -  DIEHL, JAMES M184  -  5MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

13. 2033 -  SSG  OPHOFF, STEVEN M, USA   N/G183  -  5MU Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

14. 5062 -  MOYER, JARED  180  -  2MU Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

15. 5102 -  SCHWARTEKOPF, MATTHEW  180  -  2MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

16. 5058 -  LT   BELITZ, JASON  , NAVY REG135  -  1MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

  MARKSMAN - SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT 9 - Entries
1. 5210 -  SGM  MAUER, JAMES J, USA RES189  -  3EX Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

2. 5126 -  SINGLETON, EARL  187  -  4EX Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS

3. 5211 -  SCHEER, TODD J186  -  4EX Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)

4. 5048 -  HAGEN, RONALD D184  -  4SS Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS, VET

5. 5017 -  ODONNELL, ROBERT M175  -  5EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

6. 5074 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  175  -  3EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

7. 5118 -  POWERS, JOHN D173  -  2MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

8. 5059 -  SILOS, WILLIAM  161  -  2SS Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J

9. 5038 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J142  -  2SS Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS
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MATCH 532 —— MUSTIN TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, LR target, 20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S, VET4. 5060 -  CRAWFORD, NORMAN F199  -  11HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)5. 5114 -  TUBB, DAVID  199  -  11HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)6. 5037 -  MILANOVIC, OLIVER  199  -  10HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)W7. 5152 -  SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG199  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)8. 5157 -  SPC  HANRAHAN, JOSH G, USA   N/G199  -  9HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)9. 5009 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R199  -  9HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)10. 5069 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  199  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)11. 5148 -  PV2  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG199  -  8MU

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)12. 5014 -  UPDIKE, JOHN199  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S13. 5012 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C198  -  12HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S14. 2020 -  GILL, ROBERT  198  -  12HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)15. 5127 -  ILIFF, JERRY L198  -  9HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)16. 5046 -  BROCK, AUBREY  198  -  7HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)17. 5224 -  KUBIC, MATT  198  -  6HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S18. 5141 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B198  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)19. 5129 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M197  -  10HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)20. 5011 -  SOLLARS, LARRY  197  -  8HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)W21. 5076 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  197  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S22. 5073 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  197  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)23. 5225 -  CWO  MCDONOUGH, JERRY  , USMC REG197  -  7HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S24. 5030 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C197  -  6HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)25. 5163 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   N/G197  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)26. 5203 -  SPC  HENDERSON, SAMUEL J, USA RES197  -  4MU

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S27. 5178 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  197  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)28. 5039 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R196  -  9HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S29. 5204 -  DEL COTTO, MARK  196  -  9HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S30. 5175 -  CLAYPOOL, HARRY  196  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)31. 5055 -  LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J196  -  6HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S32. 5092 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A196  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET33. 5025 -  RHYNARD, JON  196  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S34. 5003 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A195  -  11HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S, VET35. 5160 -  GUERCIO, T A195  -  7HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS, VET36. 5035 -  JAMISON, MICHAEL R195  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S37. 5024 -  MCNASH, DOUGLAS  195  -  4MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S, VET38. 5168 -  PIKE, RANDY  194  -  7HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)39. 5199 -  SSG  MORRIS, SEAN D, USA RES194  -  6MA

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)40. 5028 -  EASON, DON R194  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)VET41. 5088 -  COBB, JAMES J193  -  6HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S42. 5029 -  HAYES, RANDY  193  -  6HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S43. 5195 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J193  -  5MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET44. 5128 -  HUSKINS, D E193  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)45. 5194 -  SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES192  -  9HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)S46. 5094 -  SPARKS, LARRY  191  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W, VET47. 5159 -  ROBERTS, YVONNE R191  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)48. 5179 -  RORTVEDT, STEVEN  191  -  3MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)49. 5216 -  SFC  ANDERSON, MATTHEW C, USA RES190  -  9MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET50. 5164 -  DOLL, KENNETH R190  -  4MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)51. 5202 -  SSG  GOAD, ROBERT M, USA   N/G189  -  6MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)52. 5210 -  SGM  MAUER, JAMES J, USA RES189  -  3EX

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)53. 5208 -  SGT  ROHER, DAVIS F, USA N/G188  -  4MA

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS54. 5126 -  SINGLETON, EARL  187  -  4EX

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)55. 5211 -  SCHEER, TODD J186  -  4EX

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)56. 2002 -  MCWHIRTER, CAMERON  186  -  4MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)57. 5184 -  DIEHL, JAMES M184  -  5MA

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS, VET58. 5048 -  HAGEN, RONALD D184  -  4SS

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)59. 2033 -  SSG  OPHOFF, STEVEN M, USA   N/G183  -  5MU
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MATCH 532 —— MUSTIN TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, LR target, 20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S60. 5111 -  BERTELSMAN, FRED  181  -  2HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)61. 5062 -  MOYER, JARED  180  -  2MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)62. 5102 -  SCHWARTEKOPF, MATTHEW  180  -  2MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S63. 5017 -  ODONNELL, ROBERT M175  -  5EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET64. 5074 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  175  -  3EX

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS, VET65. 5083 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  175  -  2HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS66. 5118 -  POWERS, JOHN D173  -  2MK

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)VET67. 2009 -  LEWIS, DWAYNE  166HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J68. 5059 -  SILOS, WILLIAM  161  -  2SS

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)GS69. 5038 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J142  -  2SS

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)70. 5058 -  LT   BELITZ, JASON  , NAVY REG135  -  1MU
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